## POLICE STATES

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

TORON OF a CO	onizable crime reported under si	ection 154 Cr. P. C. a	-9022 CRESS 6.	3/22 Date 15
First Information of a Co	ivn Manbarar PS	Kenda.	Cartings	7
Powla-	Sections 279 Sections 279 Sections 467 dt 15171			
1	Sections 219 Sections Entry No. 467 dt-15171	inh Other acts	E Sections	18.25 m
k	Entry No. 467 dt-1517/ y Fralay Date 15/7/22 Time	92	177 A	6
eneral Diary Reference.	Engley Date	15/7/22	ime	1012122 at the
currence of Offence: Da	Time	18-25 m.	GD No. 467 at	1317 02 31 116
ormation received Date	15/7/92 Time			0.0
of Information: Whiteen	Ord witten (Typed)	DAMX OIK.	n west from	The state of the s
e of Occurrence a Char	Litter (Typed)	nda Dist-	porla.	
dess At - Joy	1.0.1	Anchol	NO III JEN	katamananana
	tol morh, P.S. Ke	3 €	District	**********
ese outside limit of this	-CREE SISHON! INCOME.			
plainant / Informant:	aman.			
me SK Rah	aman.	********		
ther's / Husband's Misne	SK Patio	4) Mations	andras	2
te / Year of birth	of paris			
Vonda V-S	- DIST- JUTOTIL	***************************************	······································	
ms or known/sustance	Linewie accused with full padie	كالفالخ		
ch separate shaet, if me				
	Stattpaa	a Das- (48)	)	
	cia- ralae	hard Das.		
	11 maked	pana-		
	Prs- Ban	doson-		
	P-S- Ball	2000		
	Dist- Pu	10/14		
esons for delay in reputi	ng by the complainant/informant	No ole	ay was made	
	Minutinal (Attach separate six	est if convined). (2)	e Gery Grez	metalin
				6m/1520
Honda dream	3000 8629, and chassi	SNO - DEN TE	A 1 PH 800 7060	
nginera Je 78E8	1000 8639	110900		
	dentinudired X			*****************
quest report/U.D. Caseo	n Tary			1 1
R Contents: (Atlach sig	parette sheets, if required) The	e original o	wiffen com pi	ar way
	possie sheets, it required). The	EL P SE O	Un old Love a	nth.
	7 1000	1 1 13 4	) .	41
			Bon	15/9/22
			Off	icer-in-Charge
			Kend	la Police Station
clion taken · Since the ah	ove report reveals commission of	offence(s) v/s	279 1-P.C.	Purulia
Contract Con				••••••••••
***************************************				
istared the case and to	ok up the investigation vidirected.	ASI Prosont	a sony of.	to take u
tigation/transferred to P.	s of kenda fisi		on point of jurisdic	tion. FIR read or
omplainant/informant, a	dmitted to be correctly recorded a	and a copy given to th	ne Complainant/Infor	mant free of cost
ř.	e my	Va.	D	13/
SK. Raham	Pr i	73	1 . 01 -	- 1-122
IN On Lame	m l	Signature of the Offi	Officer in Ch	ame
2K- Karana	CP CO	^	Kenda Police	Station
18/07/22		Mana Prodyo	t Bon equalia	
	7	Park ()	+ police,	vorda an
valure/Thumb impressio	<del>-</del>			transcription (effects
Complaine Minformant		Number dans Di	st- fondsa,	11 - 15/4/22



To
The O/C Kenda Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Ref: Kenda PS GDE No. 465 Dtd. 15/07/2022

**Sub:** Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused persons Shaktipada Das (48 Yrs) S/o-Kalachand Das of village- Mahulbana, PS-Bandwan, Dist- Purulia.

## Respected Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely Shaktipada Das (48 Yrs) S/o- Kalachand Das of village- Mahulbana, PS-Bandwan, Dist- Purulia along with one seized Geny Grey Metalic colour Honda dream Neo 110 Motor Cycle bearing Reg. No- WB56M-1520 having Engine No- JC78E80008634, Chassis No- ME4JC781FH.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1177 Samir Das and C /2644 Mithun Duley both of Kenda PS were performing Naka Checking duty at Jamtal Morh under Kenda PS area vide Kenda PS C.C No-764/22 dtd. 15.07.2022 and Kenda PS GDE No-465 dtd- 15.07.22 as per your kind order. At about 17:05 hrs, I found one motor Cycle Geny Grey Metalic colour Honda dream Neo 110 coming from Kenda village side rashly and negligently. Myself along with force tryed to stop them but the driver of the said motorcycle was trying to escape the place rashly. There was every possibility of loss of life / serious injury of nearby public. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, As such seized Motor Cycle bearing Reg.No- WB56M-1520 having Engine No-JC78E80008634, Chassis No- ME4JC781FH in presence of witnesses. There after arrest the accused person after issued memo of arrest as he violated Sec. 279 IPC. I informed them about his ground of arrest and being informed his family members accordingly.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be start against accused person namely Shaktipada Das (48 Yrs) S/o- Kalachand Das of village- Mahulbana, PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia.

Enclo:-

Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully

SK. Rahaman

(PSI SK Rahaman) Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia

Date- 15/07/2022

Received on-15/7/22 at-18.25 km, and started Kenda P.S easens-63/22 at-15/7/22 US-279 1.P.C.

> Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia